

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2982/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2017  
in CRLAA No. 726/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At  
Bombay At Nagpur)

NANAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA 48642/2018)

Date : 06-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel  
for the petitioner seeking adjournment.

List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR