

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.2982/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2017 in CRLAA No. 726/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

NANAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 48642/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hrishikesh Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kari Singh, Adv.

For M/s. Mitter &amp; Mitter Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Gharote, Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking two weeks adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, list the matter after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)

COURT MASTER (NSH)