

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S).2982/2018

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 21-12-2017
IN CRLAA NO. 726/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
BOMBAY AT NAGPUR]

NANAK

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA NO. 48642/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s): M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Mr. Hrishikesh Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh D. Kadasne, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Yashodhan Chandurkar, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Gharote, Adv.
Ms. Kalyani Bhide, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent-
State submitted that the trial is in progress and, in
fact, the approver is being examined.

In the circumstances, we do not find any reason to
interfere with the impugned order.

Hence, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed. However, the petitioner is at liberty to take all contentions that are available to him in the ensuing trial.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)